FORM PTO-16184

ADDRESS.

09-06-2001



Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

101834 kept bt #57	RANDIC ONLY					
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
XXX New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Elfective Date Month Day Year Change of Name XXX Other Release of Security Interest Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Comdisco, Inc.	9 7 00					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XXX Corporation Association					
Other						
XXX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	a Delaware Corporation					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of roceiving parties attached						
	Mark II danidona ii amaa a					
p; mray Inc	mark i) additional visitors of					
Name BigTray, Inc.	mark i) additional results					
Name BigTray, Inc.						
p; mray Inc						
Name BigTray, Inc.	LOS CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	US FA LE TO					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	DE AUG 23 PAGE PROGE PARK OFFI					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street	US PATENT & OFFICE					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	ARKOT PROSE					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Francisco	CA Specific Code					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2)	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) San Francisco City	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be altached. (Designation must be a separate					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Francisco City General Partnership	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz 55/2001 DBYRNE 00000176 200052 /6021807 FO	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Name BigTray, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1200 7th Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Francisco City Individual General Partnership XXX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz 57/2001 DBYRNE 00000176 200052 76021807 FC: 481 40.00 CH	CA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Lover Sheet for recorded, including unite for reviewing the deciment of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Mashing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Microsoft (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, WARDEMARK

REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0040

FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	1618E	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the firs	it Receiving Party only.			
Name	BigTray, Inc.	encer for the first	receiving rang only.			
Address (line 1)	1200 7th Street					
Address (line 2)	San Francisco, CA	94107				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(650) 566-4950			
Name	Comdisco, Inc.					
Address (line 1)	c/o Isaac Ruiz					
Address (lino 2)	100 Hamilton Avenu	е				
Address (line 3)	Suite 104A					
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, CA 9430	1				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance	document # 3			
Trademark /		s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	lemark Application Num		gistration Number(s)			
76/02180	7					
76/021808	3 [
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11): \$ 65,00			
Method o	f Payment: E	nclosed Deposit Account	- 2			
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or it	additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0052			
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No No			
Statement a	and Signature					
To t		nd belief, the foregoing information is tru the original document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any esit account are authorized, as			
Dav	id Adams	Muse War	8-21-01			
Isaa	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of September 7, 2000, made by BIGTRAY, INC. ("Grantor"), in favor of COMDISCO, INC. ("Grantee"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Schedule A attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Schedule B attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2000 at Reel/Frame 002163/0507; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A and Schedule B, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to Grantor's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

"Grantee"

COMDISCO, INC.

T:41-.

igal & Deputy General Course!

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment and Release of Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Between BigTray, Inc., as Grantor and Comdisco, Inc. as Grantee

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENTS

Patent Name Status and Patent Number

Date Issued

N/A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Name Status & Date Filed Application Number

N/A

PATENT LICENSES

Name Licensor Licensee Patent Number

N/A

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-SHH.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0043

SCHEDULE B

To Assignment and Release of Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Between BigTray, Inc., as Grantor and Comdisco, Inc. as Grantee

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	TRA	DE	MA	RKS
--	-----	----	----	------------

Name Date Filed or Serial Number Status

Issued

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NameDate FiledSerial NumberStatusBIGTRAYApril 7, 200076/021807PendingBIGTRAYApril 7, 200076/021808Pending

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name Licensor Licensee Number

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks-SHH.doc

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002362 FRAME: 0044